

Greater Cincinnati and Northern Kentucky Chapter of American Payroll Association

National Payroll Week celebrates America's workers and the payroll professionals who pay them. Together-through

payroll withholding - they collect, contribute and report **\$2.08 Trillion**. This is 68% of the U.S. Treasury's annual revenue! Impressively that only accounts for the Federal dollars processed by your payroll professionals. Just imagine the total value when including the state and local taxes.

In today's world, payroll professionals must know all about the Fair Labor Standards Act, Family Medical Leave Act, IRS Regulations, and other accounting regulations. Without support from people like you the Cincinnati Northern-Kentucky Chapter of the APA could not survive and thrive to provide the education to seasoned and up-and-coming payroll professionals.

With your sponsorship of the National Payroll Week Celebration, the Chapter can continue to have monthly training meetings covering great topics as, compliance changes, time clock rounding issues, and BWC updates directly from a BWC representative. In addition, the "Annual Wage and Hour" 2- day training directly from The Department of Labor's active field auditors. All of this is provided at a low- or no-cost basis to our members because of your support for National Payroll Week.

The Chapter kicks off the celebration of National Payroll Week with a dinner at The Madison in Covington, Kentucky on August 31, 2017.

Please find attached the levels of sponsorship and added benefits of your contribution. Complete the back of the form and return it to me before August 15th to receive the benefits listed.

Thank you in advance for your support of the Chapter and as always please feel free to contact me at rblair@mspdesign.com with any of questions.

Sincerely,

Reuben Blair President of the Greater Cincinnati Northern Kentucky Chapter of the APA

"The Greater Cincinnati and Northern Kentucky Chapter is affiliated with the American Payroll Institute, Inc. (dba American Payroll Association) but is an autonomous and independent organization. American Payroll Institute, Inc. is not responsible for the liabilities, statements, or activities of any of its affiliated chapters."



Greater Cincinnati and Northern Kentucky Chapter of the APA Presents...

Payroll Professionals Appreciation Banquet



August 31, 2017

Become a Company Sponsor and help your local chapter of the American Payroll Association celebrate National Payroll Week (NPW), September 4th – 8th, 2017

Your sponsorship shows your support and recognition of those individuals who perform a function near and dear to everyone's heart... paying our employees!

Register Today! <u>https://payrollorganization.wildapricot.org/</u>

PLATINUM LEVEL

Contribution: \$1,000.00

- Logo on NPW Banner displayed at Banquet activities.
- Listing on all local NPW press releases to major TV, Radio and Print media.
- High visibility on all paid local NPW advertising with other sponsors.
- Special recognition at banquet and logo on Appreciation Night program.
- Logo on signage during local NPW Community Awareness Events.
- Logo on meeting on our website and notices through August, 2018.
- 2 complimentary dinners at the 2017 Appreciation Banquet!
- 1 Reserved Table at Appreciation Banquet!

GOLD LEVEL

Contribution: \$500.00

- Logo on NPW Banner displayed at Banquet activities.
- Listing on all local NPW press releases to major TV, Radio and Print media.
- High visibility on all paid local NPW advertising with other sponsors.
- Special recognition at banquet and logo on Appreciation Night program.
- Logo on signage during local NPW Community Awareness Events.
- Logo on meeting notices for remainder of 2017.
- 1 complimentary dinner at the 2017Appreciation Banquet!

SILVER LEVEL

Contribution: \$250.00

- Logo on NPW Banner displayed at Banquet activities.
- Listing on all local NPW press releases to major TV, Radio and Print media.
- High visibility on all paid local NPW advertising with other sponsors.
- Special recognition at banquet and logo on Appreciation Night program.
- Logo on signage during local NPW Community Awareness Events.

BRONZE LEVEL

Contribution: \$100.00

- Logo on NPW Banner displayed at Banquet activities.
- Special recognition at banquet and logo on Appreciation Night Program.
- Logo on signage during local NPW Community Awareness Events.

"The Greater Cincinnati and Northern Kentucky Chapter is affiliated with the American Payroll Institute, Inc. (dba American Payroll Association) but is an autonomous and independent organization. American Payroll Institute, Inc. is not responsible for the liabilities, statements, or activities of any of its affiliated chapters."









Greater Cincinnati and Northern Kentucky Chapter of the APA Presents...

Payroll Professionals Appreciation Banquet

YES, I WANT TO BE A NATIONAL PAYROLL WEEK SPONSOR!

Company Name:	
Contact Name:	
Phone #	E-mail:
Sponsorship Level:_	
Send your check to:	Greater Cincinnati & Northern KY APA P.O. Box 2845 Cincinnati, Ohio 45201-2845

Please Direct Questions to: Reuben Blair, rblair@mspdesign.com

RESPONSES REQUESTED BY AUGUST 15, 2017



"The Greater Cincinnati and Northern Kentucky Chapter is affiliated with the American Payroll Institute, Inc. (dba American Payroll Association) but is an autonomous and independent organization. American Payroll Institute, Inc. is not responsible for the liabilities, statements, or activities of any of its affiliated chapters."